

*ITEM NO.65

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 191 OF 2008

RAKESH BALA ANEJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S.SOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Nishan Dutta, adv.
Mr. Gulshan Rai Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order. No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO. 191 OF 2008

Rakesh Bala Aneja & Ors.

.... Petitioner
s

Versus

J.S. Sood &Ors.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no ground to transfer the proceedings from New

Delhi to Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh.

Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed. No order as to
the costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
August 10, 2009